
CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES
As of January 1, 2009

PARK COUNTY

School Districts

Bailey

Fairplay Sd

District Number
and Name

2600

2610

 $131,410,592 

 $285,774,043 

Assessed Valuation

 17.662 

 12.173 

General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 6.088 

 2.450 

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~

Levy                   Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 4.187 

 2.652 

Overrides
Transportation

 Levy              Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

ADA Asbestos /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

 0.066 

 0.074 

 28.003 

 17.349 

Total

 Levy               Revenue

 $2,320,974 

 $3,478,727 

 $3,679,891

 $4,957,894

 $0 

 $0 

 $8,673 

 $21,147 

 $550,216 

 $757,873 

 $0 

 $0 

 $800,028 

 $700,146 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

County Purposes

General

Public Welfare

Road And Bridge

Retirement

 $417,184,635 

 $417,184,635 

 $417,184,635 

 $417,184,635 

 22.123 

 1.041 

 0.468 

 0.433 

 $9,229,376 

 $434,289 

 $195,242 

 $180,641 

<6.722>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<$2,804,315>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.060 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $25,031

 $0

 $0

 $0

 15.461 

 1.041 

 0.468 

 0.433 

 $6,450,092

 $434,289

 $195,242

 $180,641

 $417,184,635  24.065 

<6.722>

 $10,039,548 

<$2,804,315>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 0.000

 0.000 

 0.060 

 $0

 $25,031

 17.403  $7,260,264

Cities and Towns

Alma

Fairplay

 $5,287,427 

 $15,832,637 

 16.598 

 11.799 

 $87,761 

 $186,809 

<4.017>

 0.000 

<$21,240>

 $0 

 2.101 

 3.237 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $11,109 

 $51,250 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.327 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $5,177 

 14.682 

 15.363 

 $77,630 

 $243,237 

^

^

~

~

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

^

~

^

^

~

~

Total

Total  $417,184,635 XXX

XXX

 $5,799,701 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $1,500,174 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $1,308,089 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $29,820 

XXX  $8,637,785 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~

Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Cities and Towns

Metropolitan Districts

Local Improvement and Service Districts

Antelope Springs
Metropolitan District

Deer Creek Metropolitan
District

Harris Park Metropolitan
District

Hartsel Springs Ranch
Metro. District

Heart of Hartsel
Metropolitan District

Hot Springs Metropolitan
District

Jamestown Metropolitan
District

Lower Hartsel Springs
Ranch Metro. Dist.

Rinekar Ridge Metropolitan
District

Stone River Metropolitan
District

Upper Hartsel Springs
Ranch Metro. Dist.

Wagonwheel Metropolitan
District

Wildrose Metropolitan
District

 $2,640 

 $877,149 

 $6,370,449 

 $2,640 

 $2,640 

 $2,640 

 $2,640 

 $2,640 

 $2,530 

 $911,360 

 $2,640 

 $68,020 

 $2,300 

 0.000 

 35.000 

 11.819 

 50.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 50.000 

 0.000 

 50.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $30,700 

 $75,292 

 $132 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $45,568 

 $0 

 $3,401 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 35.000 

 11.819 

 50.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 50.000 

 0.000 

 50.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $30,700 

 $75,292 

 $132 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $45,568 

 $0 

 $3,401 

 $0 

Total  $21,120,064 XXX

XXX

 $274,570 

<$21,240>

XXX

XXX

 $62,359 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $5,177 

XXX  $320,867 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~

Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES
As of January 1, 2009

PARK COUNTY

Metropolitan Districts

Park & Recreation Districts

Fire Protection Districts

Will-O-Wisp Metropolitan
District

Echo Valley Estates Metro.
Rec. & Park

Indian Mtn. Metro. Rec. &
Park Dist.

South Park - Park & Rec.
District

Elk Creek Fire Protection
District

Hartsel Fire Protection
District

Jefferson-Como Fire
Protection District

Lake George Fire Protection
District

Northwest Fire Protection
District

Platte Canyon Fire
Protection District

 $3,494,547 

 $601,767 

 $17,517,520 

 $206,720,953 

 $22,523,574 

 $64,388,508 

 $57,614,807 

 $21,401,587 

 $114,931,437 

 $108,417,665 

 23.820 

 2.274 

 6.943 

 1.000 

 4.915 

 7.449 

 10.037 

 5.288 

 5.800 

 7.860 

 $83,240 

 $1,368 

 $121,624 

 $206,721 

 $110,703 

 $479,630 

 $578,280 

 $113,172 

 $666,602 

 $852,163 

 0.000 

<0.321>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

<$193>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.877 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $181,294 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.009 

 0.000 

 0.040 

 0.000 

 0.033 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $203 

 $0 

 $2,305 

 $0 

 $3,793 

 $0 

 23.820 

 1.953 

 6.943 

 1.877 

 4.924 

 7.449 

 10.077 

 5.288 

 5.833 

 7.860 

 $83,240 

 $1,175 

 $121,624 

 $388,015 

 $110,906 

 $479,630 

 $580,584 

 $113,172 

 $670,395 

 $852,163 

Total

Total

 $11,744,835 

 $224,840,240 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $238,334 

 $329,714 

 $0 

<$193>

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $181,294 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $238,334 

 $510,815 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~

Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Fire Protection Districts

Water & Sanitation Districts

Water Conservancy Districts

Ambulance Districts

Southern Park County Fire
District

Bailey Water & Sanitation
District

Crow Hill Water & Sanitation
District

Center of Colorado Water
Cons. District

Upper South Platte Water
Conservancy

South Park Ambulance
District

Ute Pass Regional
Ambulance District

 $17,851,924 

 $3,982,009 

 $1,187,992 

 $399,963,090 

 $417,184,640 

 $227,470,412 

 $21,285,013 

 7.846 

 25.392 

 7.293 

 1.000 

 0.134 

 3.749 

 3.990 

 $140,066 

 $101,111 

 $8,664 

 $399,963 

 $55,903 

 $852,787 

 $84,927 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<0.007>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

<$2,920>

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.250 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.234 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $996 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $4,981 

 7.846 

 25.642 

 7.293 

 1.000 

 0.127 

 3.749 

 4.224 

 $140,066 

 $102,107 

 $8,664 

 $399,963 

 $52,982 

 $852,787 

 $89,908 

Total

Total

Total

Total

 $407,129,502 

 $5,170,001 

 $817,147,730 

 $248,755,425 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $2,940,616 

 $109,775 

 $455,866 

 $937,714 

 $0 

 $0 

<$2,920>

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $6,300 

 $996 

 $0 

 $4,981 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $2,946,916 

 $110,771 

 $452,946 

 $942,694 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~

Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES
As of January 1, 2009

PARK COUNTY

Other

Fairplay Sanitation District  $18,860,157  7.800  $147,109 

 0.000  $0 

 7.381  $139,207 ^

 0.000  $0 ~

 0.000 

 0.341 

 $0 

 $6,431 

 15.522  $292,747 

Total Local Impv & Svc  $1,733,647,890 XXX

XXX

 $5,159,127 

<$3,113>

XXX

XXX

 $320,501 ^

 $0 ~

XXX

XXX  $18,708 

 $0 XXX  $5,495,223 

Total  $18,860,157 XXX

XXX

 $147,109 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $139,207 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $6,431 

XXX  $292,747 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~

Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Schools

Local Government

Districts

Counties

Cities and Towns

Local Improv. and Service

 $417,184,635 

 $417,184,635 

 $21,120,064 

 $1,733,647,890 

 $5,799,701 

 $10,039,548 

 $274,570 

 $5,159,127 

 $1,500,174 

 $0 

 $62,359 

 $320,501 

 $29,820 

 $25,031 

 $5,177 

 $18,708 

 $8,637,785 

 $7,260,264 

 $320,867 

 $5,495,223 

       $1,308,089 

///////

///////

///////

 $0 

<$2,804,315>

<$21,240>

<$3,113>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

               $0 

///////

///////

///////

Type of Levy Assessed
Valuation

General Operating
Temp Tax Credit

Revenue

Bond Redemption
Contractual

Obligation Revenue

Overrides
Transportation

Revenue

Other*
Revenue

Total
Revenues

SUMMARY OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

 $5,799,701 

 $15,473,246 

 $0 

<$2,828,668>

 $1,500,174 

 $382,860 

 $0 

 $0 

       $1,308,089 

///////

               $0 

///////

 $29,820 

 $78,736 

 $8,637,785 

 $13,076,354 

XXX

XXX

Sub-Total School

Sub-Total Local Gov't

Total Valuation and Revenue  $417,184,635  $21,272,947 

<$2,828,668>

 $1,883,034 

 $0 

 $1,308,089 

 $0 

 $78,736  $21,714,138 

*See detail for specific fund type and name


